Soybean contains approximately 37-41% protein, 

18-21% oil, 30-40% carbohydrate and 4-5 Ash 

research has shown that (Morrison et al., 2000). 

Generally, soybean is regarded as a highly 

versatile and multipurpose agricultural product 

that has about three hundred and sixty-five (365) 

application in the formulation of both human, 

animal foods and other industrial uses; soybean 

has the highest protein content of all field crops 

and is the second only to groundnut in terms of oil 

content among the food legumes. (Hungria et al.,

[...]

Material and Methods 

2.1 Study population and sampling techniques 

The population of this study is comprised of 

youths in Ondo State, Nigeria. A multi-stage 

sampling technique was used for this study, giving 

rise to a total sampling size of two hundred and 

six (206) respondents. 

2.2 Source of data 

Data for this study was collected through the use 

of a well-structured questionnaire. 

2.3 Data analytical techniques 

The technique used for data analysis include: 

Descriptive statistics such as frequency counts,